PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Li-Hsiang Sun	11/02/2006
Young C. Yoon	11/02/2006
Suk Woo Lee	11/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.			
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu			
City:	Seoul			
State/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12692569

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213-623-2221 Phone: Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: **Suite 2300**

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

2101-3222C1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sevan Savsa

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-2101-3222-C1#page1.tif source=Assignment-2101-3222-C1#page2.tif

PATENT

501076608 REEL: 023851 FRAME: 0211 Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
LG ELECTRONICS INC.							
20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea							
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
, tashishia hamo(e) a addioso(oo) anaonod. 📋 100 gg 110							
ocument is being filed together with a new application.							
B. Patent No.(s) N/A							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]							
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40							
☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
8. Deposit account number: 502290							
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
SE THIS SPACE							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Date: January 26, 2010							
Sevan Savsa, Reg. No. 61,718							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 023851 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s		i-Hsiang Sun	(5)	
			oung C. Yoon	(6)	
			uk Woo Lee	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations pa	of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) a aid to each of the undersigned, the by does assign, transfer and set over	he undersigned agree(s) to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics In		
(10)			Republic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoido-dong, Y	oungdungpo-gu	
. ,		, ,	Seoul, Korea	5 5. 5	
			inafter designated evention known as	as the Assignee) the entire worldw	ide right, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Inventi- such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number		METHOD AND A MESSAGES	PPARATUS FOR OVERHEAD RE	DUCTION OF SIGNALING
			United States of A	ersigned has (have) executed an al America and all patent applications Preto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	November 2,	2006	
assign	continuing United States and iments in connection with such that is a connection with such that is a continuing th	d foreign a h applicatio agree(s) to	applications for the ns as the Assigned execute all paper	s necessary in connection with any e above-identified invention and may deem necessary or expedier s necessary in connection with any	also to execute separate at. y interference which may be
	ed concerning this application aining evidence and going for			ereof and to cooperate with the Ass	agnee in every way possible
in coni				and documents and perform any a ntion for Protection of Industrial Pro	
United	4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigned		perform all affirm	ative acts which may be necessary	r to obtain a grant of a valid
said A interes	s of the United States resulti ssignce, as Assignee of the it herein assigned, and that he	ng from sal entire inter s has (they	d application or ar est, and hereby co have) not execute	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents by division or divisions or continuin venants that he has (they have) for d any agreement in conflict herewith with Customer No. 035884	g applications thereof to the ull right to convey the entire
				cation which may be necessary or Office for recondation of this docur	
Date:	///02/06 Sigr	nature of Inv	ventor	in dy	
Date:	11/02/6C sign	nature of Inv	ventor		
Date:	11/02/06 Sign	nature of Inv	ventor		
Date:	Sign	nature of inv	ventor		

PATENT REEL: 023851 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 01/26/2010